

श्वति। भार भद DM National Council for Teacher Education (A Statutory Body of the Government of India) হারিল এখন মাস্রি শ্লেষ্ট্রিয়নী মাল Southern Regional Committee

F.SRO/NCTE/D.Ed/2006-2007/ 1957

Date: HINGAT

Code : APS07064

RPAD

TO BE PUBLISHED IN GAZETTE OF INDIA PART III SECTION 4

ORDER

WHEREAS in terms of Section 14(1) of the NCTE Act, 1993 Sri Virupaksheshwara Vidya Kendar Trust, Raichur District, Karnataka has submitted an application to the Southern Regional Committee of NCTE for grant of recognition to Sri Sangameshwara Veeramambe Kalmath D.Ed College, Sindhanur Road, Manvi, Raichur-584123, Karnataka for Elementary(D.Ed) course of two years duration with an annual intake of 50 (Fifty) Students.

- 2. AND WHEREAS on scrutiny of the application submitted by the institution, the documents attached therewith the affidavit and the input received from the visiting team in the form of report and videography, the Committee is satisfied that the institution fulfills the requirements under the provisions of NCTE Act, Rules and relevant Regulations including the Norms and Standards for the said facilities, library, accommodation, financial resources, laboratories etc for running norms.
- 3. Now, therefore, in exercise of the powers vested under Section 14(3)(a) of the NCTE Act, 1993, the Southern Regional Committee hereby grants recognition to **Sri Sangameshwara Veeramambe Kalmath D.Ed College, Sindhanur Road,** two years duration with an annual intake of **50(Fifty)** students under clause 7(12) of Regulations dated.13.01.2006. This order of recognition shall be prospective and take effect from the date of issue of this order, subject to fulfillment of the following:
 - i) The institution shall, within one month of the receipt of recognition order, convert the endowment fund account into a joint account to be operated along with an official of the Southern Regional Committee.
 - ii) The institution shall comply with the various other norms and standards prescribed in the NCTE regulations, as amended from time to time.
 - iii) The institution will ensure that <u>Principal and Five</u> faculty members duly approved by DSERT, Bangalore are in position for an intake of <u>50</u> students before commencement of the course and a report to this effect shall be sent to the Southern Regional Committee immediately.

nousrood 126-2000

- 4.
- Further, the recognition is subject to fulfillment of all such other requirements as may be prescribed by other regulatory builds the USC officienting University / Further, the recognition is subject to fulfillment of all such other requirements as may be prescribed by other regulatory bodies like UGC, affiliating University / bodies, State Government etc. as applicable The institution shall submit to the Regional Committee a Self-Appraisal Report at the end of each academic year along the statement of applied accounts duly 5. The institution shall submit to the Regional Committee a Self-Appraisal Report at the end of each academic year along the statement of annual accounts duly audited by a Chartered Accountant
- 6.
- The institution shall maintain & update the Web-site as per provisions of NCTE Regulations. If the institution contravenes any of the above conditions or any of the provisions 7. of the NCTE Act, Rules, Regulations and Orders made or issued there under, the Degional Committee shall withdraw the provisions of Regional Committee shall withdraw the recognition under the provisions of

Next Long

By order,

(Prof. B. Krishna Reddy)

Regional Director

The Manager Government of India Press Department of publications (Gazette Section) То

The Principal Sri Sangameshwara Veeramambe Kalmath D.Ed College, Raichur-584123, Karnataka

Copy to:

- The Secretary, Dept. of Elementary Education and Literacy, Ministry of Human 1.
- Resource Development, Govt. of India, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 The Secretary (Education) Government of Karnataka, M.S. Building, Dr. 2 Ambedkar Veedehi, Bangalore-560001, Karnataka
- 3.
- The Director KSEE Board, Malleshwaram, Bangalore, Karnataka. 4.
- The Director, DSERT, Ring Road, BSK 2nd Stage, Bangalore Karnataka. The Correspondent, Sri Sangameshwara Veeramambe Kalmath D.Ed College, 5.
- Sindhanur Road, Manvi, Raichur-584123, Karnataka The Under Secretary(CS), National Council for Teacher Education, Hans 6.
- Bhawan,Wing-II, Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi 110002. Office Order file / Institution file. 7.

LA SELGE D America 30000 300 0000 58, ""